-7891 -7901
Lead Screw
For Lead Screw Support Unit Type
Part Number - L - S
MTWK20 - 800 - S90
EA dedicated lead screw configured for bearings, stopper clamp, and a position indicator and a handle. Ordering can be completed only with specifying D, L, and S dimensions.
A_0789-0790_F11-05_cENGA_0789-0790_F11-05_cENG cENG 2nd
Type

performed on the R
part.
Ordering Code  RC
X�Combination
with other R part
alteration is not
available.
FE,FW,FY=0.5mm
Increment
FE=Applied on E
Ordering Code
FE5-FW10-FY1
EFY≤1.0
EFE=0, or FE≥2
E3≤FW≤20
SE,SW,SY=1mm
Increment
SE=Applied on E part
Ordering Code
SE3-SW10-SY7
ESW≥E-2
E3≤SY≤20
ESE=0, or FE≥2
ME=Applied on E part
MR=�Applied on R part and
left end face
Ordering Code ME6
E, R, D ME, MR (Selection Range)
6 3
8 3, 4
10 3, 4, 5
12 3, 4, 5, 6
14 • 15 3, 4, 5, 6, 8
16 • 18 5, 6, 8, 10
20~25 5, 6, 8, 10, 12
X�When combining with an other
alteration, do not specify this alteration
in such a way that the shaft end
thickness becomes less than 1mm.
A=1mm Increment
ZE=Applied on E part
Ordering Code
ZE12-W10-A8
ECan be combined with
Tapped Hole machining
only on the same shaft.
(See P.787 for machining
conditions.)
E5≤A≤20
EZE=E Specified
ZE=E W Selection
6 5
8 6
10 8
12 9, 10
KE, C=1mm increment
EC≤60EKE≥2
ES-C-KE≥2
E�When KE=0, keyway R will be
eliminated on the shaft end side. C
KE=Applied on E part
Ordering Code KE8-C10
E�Applicable to D dimension 16 or more
When a new keyway is added, the O.D.
tolerance for the E part is always ( 0
-0.05 ).
E�Specify the C dimension not to be
bellow b1.
Applicable
Shaft End
Dia. E
Keyway Dimension
b1 t1
r1Reference
Dimension
Tolerance
(N9)
Reference
Dimension Tolerance
10 3 -0.004
-0.029 1.8

table bellow. (For the m value,
consider the tolerance. )
Ordering Code AE13.3
AR=Applied on R part
AE=Applied on E part
SE,SW,SY=
1mm Increment
SE=Applied on E
part
SR=Applied on R
part.
Ordering Code
SE3-SW10-SY7
E�When E(R)<15,
SW≥E(R)-2
E�When 15≤E(R)≤25,
SW≥E(R)-3
E�When 30≤E(R),
SW≥E(R)-5
E�3≤SY≤20
E�SE(SR)=0, or
SE(SR)≥2
MR=Applied on R part
ME=Applied on E part
Ordering Code MR24
R, E ME, MR (Selection Range)
5, 6 3
7, 8 3, 4
9, 10 3, 4, 5
11, 12 3, 4, 5, 6
13~15 3, 4, 5, 6, 8
16~24 3, 4, 5, 6, 8, 10
25~30 3, 4, 5, 6, 8, 10, 12, 16
31~39 3, 4, 5, 6, 8, 10, 12, 16, 20
40 3, 4, 5, 6, 8, 10, 12, 16, 20, 24, 30
X Not applicable when R, E=4.
E�When combining with an other alteration, do
not specify this alteration in such a way that the
shaft end thickness becomes less than 1mm.
1mm or more is required.
Other Alterations
Tapped Hole
X �Cannot be applied when Q, V, R =
7, 9, 16.
EBQ,BV,BR≤Mx3
EBQ,BV,BR≥Pitchx3
EBQ,BV,BR≤F,S,T,G-Pitchx3
Ordering Code BR20
BQ=Applied on Q part
BV=Applied on V part
BR=Applied on R part
Q, V, R MxPitch
8 M8x1.0
10 M10x1.0
12 M12x1.0
14 M14x1.0
15 M15x1.0
17 M17x1.0
20 M20x1.0
25 M25x1.5
30 M30x1.5
35 M35x1.5
40 M40x1.5
W,A= mm Increment
ZE=Applied on E part
ZR=Applied on R part
Ordering Code ZE12-W10-A8
E�Applicable to only one of either E or R
E�Can be combined with
Tapped Hole machining
only on the same shaft. (See
P. 787 for machining conditions.)
E5≤A≤20
ES(F)≥A-2
EZR=R Specified, ZR>W
EZE=E Specified, ZE>W
KQ,KV,KE,KR,C=0.1mm Increment
KQ=Applied on Q part
KV=Applied on V part
KE=Applied on E part
KR=Applied on R part
Ordering Code KQ8-C10
E�Applicable to only one of Q, V, E, or R

For the m,n value, see the table bellow.
 (For the m value, consider the tolerance. )
Ordering Code  AE13.3
AE=Applied on E part
X�SC is not
applicable to
One End Double
Stepped Type
SC,SE,SW,SY=
1mm Increment
SC=Applied on Q part
SE=Applied on E part
Ordering Code
SC3-SW10-SY7
E��SC(SE)=0
    or SC(SE)≥2
EWhen Q, E<15V,
SW≥Q, E-2
E��When 15≤Q and E≤25
SW≥Q,E-3
EWhen 30≤Q and E
SW≥Q,E-5
E3≤SY≤20
XE=3, 4 is not applicable.
XE≤8 is not applicable to Right-Hand Thread with Keyway
MC=Applied on the Left End
MQ=Applied on Q part
ME=Applied on E part
Ordering Code  MQ24
E��When combining with an other alteration, do not
specify this alteration in such a way that the shaft
end thickness becomes less than 1mm.
XNot applicable when Q=7, 9, 16
EBQ≤Mx3
EBQ≥Pitchx3
EBQ≤S,T-Pitchx3
E�Only for One End Double
Stepped Type, when
25≤Q≤40, Q≥E+3.
Ordering Code  BQ20
BQ=Applied on Q part
XZQ is not applicable to One End Double Stepped Type.
W,A=1mm Increment
ZQ=Applied on Q part   ZE=Applied on E part
Ordering Code  ZQ15-W10-A10
ECan be combined with Tapped Hole machining only on the same shaft.
  (See P.787 for macºhining conditions.)
E5≤A≤20
ES≥A-2
ESpecify ZQ=Q      Specify ZE=E
(E/2)√2≤WEZE>W
May not be manufacturable depending onthe
relation between E and W.
X�Not applicable to One
End Stepped Type
KQ,KE,C=1mm Increment
KQ=Applied on Q part
KE=Applied on E part
Ordering Code  KQ8-C10
Specify the C dimension not to be bellow b1.
EC≤60
ET-C-KQ≥2
EKQ(KE)≥2
E�When KQ, KE=0, keyway
R will be eliminated on
the end.
E e
Tolerance m+0.14
0
nMachining
Limit
7 4
+0.075
0
0.7 n≥1.28 5
9 6 0.9
10 9.6 0
-0.09
1.15
n≥1.5
12 11.5
0
-0.11

EBC,BQ≥Pitchx3
EBC,BQ≤G,T-Pitchx3
Ordering Code BQ20
BC=Applied on Q part of V side
BQ=Applied on Q part of E side
Q MxPitch
8 M8x1.0
10 M10x1.0
12 M12x1.0
14 M14x1.0
15 M15x1.0
17 M17x1.0
20 M20x1.0
25 M25x1.5
30 M30x1.5
35 M35x1.5
40 M40x1.5
E�Only for the BQ ordering
code, when 25≤Q≤40,
    Q≥E+3
W,A=1mm Increment
ZV=Applied on V part
ZE=Applied on E part
E�Applicable to either V
or E.
Ordering Code
ZV12-W10-A8
E�Can be combined with Tapped Hole
machining only on the same shaft.
(See P.787 for machining conditions.)
E5≤A≤20   EZV, ZE>W
EZV=V, ZE=E Specified
ZV=V, ZE=E W 1mm Increment
6~10 5~8
11~14 8~10
15~19 10~14
20~25 14~20
26~30 19~24
31~35 22~28
36~40 26~30
(V(E)/2) √2≤W
May not be manufacturable depending
on V (E), and W relationship.
KQ,KV,KE,C=1mm Increment
KQ=Applied on Q part
KV=Applied on V part
KE=Applied on E part
Ordering Code
KQ8-C10